OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK
OAKLAND
19 JAN 16 PM 4: 16

Approved as to Form and Legality

Oity Attorney's Office

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO	C.M.S.
INTRODUCED BY COUNCIL PRE	SIDENT REBECCA KAPLAN
RESOLUTION REAPPOINTING MCELHANEY AND APPOINTING COU AND COUNCILMEMBER NIKKI FORTUREPRESENT THE CITY OF OAKLAND AREA GOVERNMENTS (ABAG) EXEC	INCILMEMBER LOREN TAYLOR JNATO BAS AS DELEGATES TO TO THE ASSOCIATION OF BAY
WHEREAS , the City of Oakland is a Me Governments; and	ember City of the Bay Area Association of
WHEREAS, the City Council's Rules of Procedure (Resolution, No 82580 C.M.S.) state that "the President of the Council shall recommend appointments to regional and local boards and agencies, as appropriate, subject to confirmation by the Council"; now, therefore be it	
RESOLVED: That Councilmember Lynette McElhaney is hereby reappointed to the Association of Bay Area Governments Executive Board; and be it	
FURTHER RESOLVED: That Councilmember Loren Taylor is hereby appointed to the Association of Bay Area Governments Executive Board; and be it	
FURTHER RESOLVED: That Councilmember Nikki Fortunato Bas is hereby appointed to the Association of Bay Area Governments Executive Board	
IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,	
PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:	
AYES - FORTUNATO BAS, GALLO, GIBSON MCELH PRESIDENT KAPLAN	ANEY, KALB, REID, TAYLOR, THAO AND
NOES -	
ABSENT –	
ABSTENTION –	
ATTEST:	LATONDA SIMMONS
	City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the City of Oakland, California